Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210326

March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

1. Worried about COVID-19
How worried are you about COVID-19?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 23% 17% 28% 21% 25% 22% 21% 21% 30% 27%
Somewhat worried 37% 37% 38% 42% 35% 38% 36% 35% 34% 45%
Not very worried 23% 24% 21% 24% 21% 21% 26% 26% 21% 13%
Not worried at all 17% 22% 13% 13% 20% 18% 17% 19% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (730) (873) (274) (340) (602) (387) (1,046) (208) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 23% 36% 12% 17% 35% 9% 26% 20% 19%
Somewhat worried 37% 43% 32% 36% 50% 23% 35% 41% 36%
Not very worried 23% 14% 30% 27% 13% 34% 22% 24% 24%
Not worried at all 17% 7% 26% 21% 3% 33% 17% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (550) (385) (450) (578) (474) (746) (403) (255)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210326 v
March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

2. Dealing with COVID-19
How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most are underestimating the risks. 33% 32% 34% 34% 36% 33% 28% 30% 41% 38%
Most are behaving appropriately. 35% 33% 36% 35% 29% 35% 42% 35% 32% 37%
Most are overreacting to the actual
risks. 22% 27% 17% 16% 21% 24% 25% 26% 11% 13%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 16% 14% 8% 6% 9% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (730) (869) (275) (339) (601) (384) (1,043) (208) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most are underestimating the risks. 33% 50% 19% 29% 53% 13% 33% 33% 31%
Most are behaving appropriately. 35% 37% 34% 38% 39% 34% 35% 36% 37%
Most are overreacting to the actual
risks. 22% 5% 39% 25% 2% 47% 19% 24% 24%
Not sure 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 12% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,599) (548) (385) (449) (576) (473) (745) (402) (254)
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March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

3. Vaccinated
Have you been vaccinated for COVID-197?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 34% 35% 34% 16% 22% 33% 70% 39% 26% 24%
No 66% 65% 66% 84% 78% 67% 30% 61% 74% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (729) (873) (275) (339) (602) (386) (1,046) (208) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 34% 46% 32% 28% 56% 33% 27% 42% 54%
No 66% 54% 68% 72% 44% 67% 73% 58% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,602) (549) (385) (451) (577) (473) (747) (401) (255)
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4. Received One or Two Shots
Have you received one shot or two shots so far?

Asked of those who have been vaccinated for COVID-19
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
One shot 48% 51% 46% 79% 46% 67% 28% 48% 46% 55%
Two shots 52% 49% 54% 21% 54% 33% 72% 52% 54% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (606) (287) (319) (48) (77) (210) (271) (453) (52) (51)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
One shot 48% 53% 40% 46% 48% 43% 56% 43% 45%
Two shots 52% 47% 60% 54% 52% 5% 44% 57% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (606) (281) (126) (140) (349) (162) (215) (187) (137)
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5. When Get Vaccinated
When do you plan to get vaccinated?
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
As soon as it is available to me 33% 35% 30% 29% 33% 36% 30% 32% 26% 34%
| will wait and see what happens to
others before deciding 17% 17% 16% 19% 14% 17% 20% 15% 20% 20%
Never 37% 35% 39% 39% 40% 33% 37% 41% 32% 30%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 14% 14% 11% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (443) (550) (228) (262) (389) (114) (590) (155) (157)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
As soon as it is available to me 33% 57% 21% 28% 71% 18% 29% 38% 50%
| will wait and see what happens to
others before deciding 17% 15% 18% 18% 12% 21% 16% 20% 13%
Never 3% 19% 50% 44% 8% 51% 43% 30% 28%
Not sure 13% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (993) (266) (257) (312) (229) (310) (530) (215) (117)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210326

March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

6. Vaccine Plan

Do you plan to get vaccinated for COVID-19?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 26% 28% 25% 30% 31% 30% 11% 24% 25% 34%
No 24% 23% 26% 33% 31% 22% 11% 25% 24% 23%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 21% 16% 15% 8% 12% 26% 19%
Already vaccinated 34% 34% 34% 16% 21% 33% 70% 39% 26% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (731) (872) (276) (340) (601) (386) (1,045) (208) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 26% 33% 21% 26% 34% 18% 26% 27% 27%
No 24% 10% 34% 32% 4% 34% 31% 17% 13%
Not sure 15% 10% 13% 14% 7% 15% 16% 14% 6%
Already vaccinated 34% 46% 32% 28% 56% 33% 27% 42% 54%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (549) (385) (452) (578) (473) (748) (402) (255)
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March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

7. Biden Job Approval on Coronavirus
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling coronavirus?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 33% 32% 33% 18% 30% 35% 45% 30% 45% 32%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 24% 38% 27% 19% 12% 20% 29% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11% 11% 4% 10%
Strongly disapprove 21% 25% 17% 11% 19% 25% 27% 27% 4% 10%
Not sure 14% 9% 17% 24% 17% 11% 4% 13% 17% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (731) (872) (276) (340) (600) (387) (1,046) (207) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 33% 64% 6% 27% 74% 3% 32% 32% 43%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 15% 27% 20% 12% 24% 24% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 3% 17% 10% 1% 19% 10% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 21% 3% 48% 21% 1% 54% 17% 23% 25%
Not sure 14% 5% 14% 15% 3% 11% 16% 10% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (549) (384) (452) (577) (473) (748) (403) (254)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210326

March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

8. Worried about Variants
How worried are you about the newer, potentially more contagious variants of COVID-19 now spreading in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 23% 19% 27% 24% 22% 23% 23% 21% 29% 25%
Somewhat worried 38% 38% 38% 36% 34% 42% 37% 37% 37% 41%
Not very worried 17% 19% 16% 14% 17% 17% 22% 19% 14% 13%
Not worried at all 14% 18% 10% 12% 14% 15% 15% 16% 8% 9%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 14% 13% 4% 2% 6% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (731) (869) (274) (339) (601) (386) (1,044) (208) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 23% 34% 15% 20% 35% 11% 26% 18% 21%
Somewhat worried 38% 49% 30% 35% 53% 26% 36% 43% 39%
Not very worried 17% 9% 24% 20% 9% 27% 15% 22% 18%
Not worried at all 14% 4% 25% 19% 2% 31% 14% 12% 19%
Not sure 8% 4% 6% 6% 1% 5% 9% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (549) (384) (449) (576) (473) (745) (403) (254)
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March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

9. Worst Behind Us

Which comes closest to your view regarding the threat of these variants?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is
already behind us 43% 47% 39% 44% 39% 43% 46% 48% 22% 37%
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is still
yet to come 22% 20% 23% 25% 24% 20% 17% 18% 34% 23%
Not sure 36% 33% 39% 30% 38% 37% 37% 33% 44% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (731) (873) (275) (340) (602) (387) (1,046) (208) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is
already behind us 43% 36% 60% 42% 34% 64% 36% 50% 58%
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is still
yet to come 22% 27% 14% 20% 25% 12% 27% 16% 16%
Not sure 36% 37% 25% 38% 41% 24% 37% 34% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (550) (385) (451) (578) (474) (747) (403) (255)
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March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

10. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask

In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Always 57% 48% 64% 49% 52% 61% 62% 52% 73% 65%
Most of the time 21% 24% 18% 28% 23% 17% 18% 22% 14% 16%
Some of the time 15% 19% 12% 17% 14% 16% 13% 18% 8% 10%
Never 7% 9% 5% 6% 11% 5% % % 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (731) (870) (274) (339) (601) (387) (1,046) (207) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Always 57% 74% 43% 50% 80% 39% 59% 54% 51%
Most of the time 21% 17% 23% 25% 16% 24% 18% 24% 27%
Some of the time 15% 8% 25% 16% 4% 27% 15% 16% 17%
Never 7% 2% 9% 9% 1% 10% 8% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (548) (384) (451) (577) (474) (746) (402) (255)
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March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

11. Masks Mandatory
Should it be mandatory to wear a mask in public?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 64% 58% 70% 67% 60% 66% 62% 58% 7% 76%
No 36% 42% 30% 33% 40% 34% 38% 42% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (731) (872) (274) (340) (602) (387) (1,046) (208) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 64% 88% 40% 58% 94% 32% 65% 63% 61%
No 36% 12% 60% 42% 6% 68% 35% 37% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (549) (385) (452) (577) (475) (746) (403) (255)
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March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

12A. Right Time to End COVID Restrictions — End mask mandates

As you may know, many states are now ending mask mandates and reopening businesses. When is the right time to do the each of the following in your

community:
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Now is the right time 29% 32% 27% 25% 31% 29% 32% 34% 16% 22%
Too soon to do 59% 55% 63% 61% 52% 62% 60% 56% 70% 62%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 14% 17% 9% 8% 10% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (727) (868) (273) (336) (600) (386) (1,040) (206) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Now is the right time 29% 10% 50% 32% 4% 59% 28% 28% 33%
Too soon to do 59% 83% 37% 55% 93% 29% 59% 62% 59%
Not sure 12% 7% 12% 12% 3% 12% 13% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (548) (381) (448) (577) (472) (739) (403) (253)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210326

March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

12B. Right Time to End COVID Restrictions — Reopen indoor bars and restaurants at partial capacity

As you may know, many states are now ending mask mandates and reopening businesses. When is the right time to do the each of the following in your

community:
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Now is the right time 56% 59% 53% 50% 49% 59% 63% 62% 42% 42%
Too soon to do 29% 26% 32% 34% 28% 30% 24% 25% 39% 36%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 16% 23% 11% 13% 14% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,593) (725) (868) (272) (337) (599) (385) (1,038) (207) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Now is the right time 56% 44% 72% 60% 46% 80% 50% 63% 63%
Too soon to do 29% 43% 16% 26% 42% 11% 32% 26% 26%
Not sure 15% 14% 12% 14% 12% 10% 18% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (548) (382) (446) (577) (469) (743) (400) (253)
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March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

12C. Right Time to End COVID Restrictions — Reopen indoor bars and restaurants at full capacity
As you may know, many states are now ending mask mandates and reopening businesses. When is the right time to do the each of the following in your

community:
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Now is the right time 32% 3% 28% 29% 34% 32% 32% 35% 22% 25%
Too soon to do 56% 52% 59% 57% 46% 59% 59% 54% 62% 56%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 14% 20% 8% 9% 11% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,595) (727) (868) (273) (336) (598) (388) (1,041) (206) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Now is the right time 32% 14% 54% 35% 6% 60% 29% 34% 34%
Too soon to do 56% 77% 35% 54% 89% 31% 56% 57% 60%
Not sure 12% 9% 11% 11% 5% 9% 15% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (549) (381) (447) (575) (473) (742) (401) (253)

14



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210326
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12D. Right Time to End COVID Restrictions — Reopen schools for in-person classes

As you may know, many states are now ending mask mandates and reopening businesses. When is the right time to do the each of the following in your

community:
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Now is the right time 51% 54% 49% 44% 48% 51% 61% 58% 33% 39%
Too soon to do 30% 28% 32% 39% 30% 32% 19% 25% 47% 39%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 16% 21% 17% 20% 17% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (727) (871) (272) (337) (602) (387) (1,043) (207) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Now is the right time 51% 34% 72% 56% 35% 80% 46% 53% 65%
Too soon to do 30% 44% 16% 26% 42% 12% 35% 29% 23%
Not sure 19% 22% 11% 18% 23% 9% 20% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (548) (382) (450) (576) (474) (745) (402) (252)
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March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

13. Comfort Doing Activities
Which of the following activities would you personally feel comfortable doing right now? (Select all that apply)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Hugging vaccinated people without

masks 37% 37% 38% 32% 35% 38% 44% 44% 19% 23%
Hugging unvaccinated people without

masks 22% 23% 21% 18% 27% 22% 20% 27% 12% 10%
Shaking hands 29% 34% 24% 24% 30% 29% 30% 35% 13% 15%
Gathering indoors with vaccinated

people 50% 52% 49% 41% 46% 51% 64% 58% 30% 39%
Gathering indoors with unvaccinated

people 26% 29% 22% 21% 30% 26% 25% 30% 13% 16%
Eating or drinking indoors at a bar or

restaurant 41% 44% 38% 37% 38% 43% 45% 48% 26% 28%
Attending a sporting event in an

enclosed arena 20% 24% 17% 16% 25% 20% 20% 25% 9% 13%
Going on a family vacation by airplane 27% 30% 25% 22% 33% 25% 29% 31% 17% 21%
Returning to the office 29% 33% 25% 24% 34% 32% 23% 33% 17% 22%
None of these 28% 23% 33% 25% 29% 32% 26% 22% 48% 39%
Unweighted N (1,606) (733) (873) (276) (340) (602) (388) (1,048) (208) (208)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Hugging vaccinated people without

masks 37% 27% 54% 38% 31% 59% 31% 46% 48%
Hugging unvaccinated people without

masks 22% 7% 40% 24% 4% 43% 19% 24% 28%
Shaking hands 29% 17% 46% 29% 11% 53% 24% 30% 38%
Gathering indoors with vaccinated

people 50% 46% 62% 50% 53% 70% 42% 59% 65%
Gathering indoors with unvaccinated

people 26% 10% 44% 28% 6% 51% 22% 28% 33%
Eating or drinking indoors at a bar or

restaurant 41% 24% 64% 43% 22% 69% 37% 45% 50%
Attending a sporting event in an

enclosed arena 20% 8% 35% 21% 4% 39% 17% 22% 28%
Going on a family vacation by airplane 27% 14% 45% 29% 13% 46% 22% 28% 48%
Returning to the office 29% 17% 45% 30% 16% 52% 23% 34% 41%
None of these 28% 35% 15% 27% 34% 14% 34% 23% 17%
Unweighted N (1,6086) (550) (385) (453) (578) (475) (748) (403) (255)
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14. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 29% 26% 32% 18% 26% 30% 42% 26% 45% 29%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 36% 29% 21% 12% 19% 28% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 4% 8% 4% 7%
Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 24% 16% 19% 33% 42% 36% 7% 13%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 19% 18% 8% 1% 10% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (732) (871) (274) (340) (602) (387) (1,048) (208) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 29% 61% 6% 22% 66% 2% 30% 28% 39%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 11% 29% 29% 7% 24% 24% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 3% 11% 9% 1% 10% 9% 10% 3%
Strongly disapprove 28% 4% 64% 28% 1% 74% 24% 32% 30%
Not sure 11% 6% 8% 12% 2% 6% 14% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (549) (383) (453) (578) (474) (748) (401) (254)
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March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

15. Split Sample

Randomly show or hide whether the respondent sees "$1.9 trillion" in the covid relief bill question

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Show $1.9 trillion 51% 53% 48% 53% 51% 51% 48% 50% 54% 46%
Hide $1.9 trillion 49% 47% 52% 47% 49% 49% 52% 50% 46% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (733) (873) (276) (340) (602) (388) (1,048) (208) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Show $1.9 trillion 51% 51% 49% 52% 52% 50% 51% 52% 48%
Hide $1.9 trillion 49% 49% 51% 48% 48% 50% 49% 48% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (550) (385) (453) (578) (475) (748) (403) (255)
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16. Support COVID Relief Bill

Do you support or oppose the [$1.9 trillion] COVID-19 relief legislation recently passed by Congress?
Half-sample shown the cost (‘the $1.9 trillion COVID-19 relief legislation’), half sample not shown the cost (‘the COVID-19 relief legislation’)

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Support 55% 53% 56% 54% 54% 55% 55% 51% 64% 58%
Oppose 25% 32% 18% 16% 18% 28% 3% 30% 9% 16%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 30% 28% 17% 8% 19% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (732) (872) (276) (339) (602) (387) (1,046) (208) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Support 55% 84% 27% 53% 90% 20% 57% 56% 54%
Oppose 25% 4% 51% 29% 2% 65% 19% 30% 35%
Not sure 20% 12% 22% 18% 7% 15% 23% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (549) (385) (453) (578) (474) (748) (402) (254)
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17. Relief Spending

The price tag for the latest COVID-19 relief package was $1.9 trillion. Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Congress was right to spend whatever
it took to provide COVID-19 relief 52% 49% 55% 51% 50% 53% 52% 48% 65% 57%
Congress spent too much on
COVID-19 relief 30% 37% 23% 22% 25% 31% 42% 36% 11% 18%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 27% 25% 16% 6% 16% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (729) (872) (274) (340) (601) (386) (1,045) (208) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Congress was right to spend whatever
it took to provide COVID-19 relief 52% 81% 22% 51% 85% 18% 56% 50% 52%
Congress spent too much on
COVID-19 relief 30% 9% 61% 31% 7% 70% 22% 39% 40%
Not sure 18% 11% 17% 18% 8% 12% 22% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (548) (383) (452) (577) (474) (745) (401) (255)
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18. Know About Filibuster

How much do you know about how the filibuster works?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 34% 43% 27% 21% 27% 37% 52% 40% 23% 15%
Heard about it, but unsure about
exactly how it works 40% 40% 40% 38% 39% 42% 39% 37% 46% 46%
Nothing 26% 17% 34% 41% 34% 21% 9% 22% 31% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (729) (873) (275) (340) (600) (387) (1,046) (208) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A lot 34% 37% 40% 33% 45% 49% 27% 41% 52%
Heard about it, but unsure about
exactly how it works 40% 43% 38% 45% 43% 37% 40% 42% 37%
Nothing 26% 20% 22% 22% 11% 15% 33% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (550) (383) (452) (578) (472) (748) (401) (253)
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19. Use Reconciliation

To avoid a filibuster and pass the COVID-19 relief package on a simple majority vote, the U.S. Senate resorted to a process known as budget reconciliation,
which was also used to pass the Trump tax cuts. Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

The Senate was right to do whatever it

took to pass the most COVID-19

relief it could 45% 45% 44% 39% 41% 47% 49% 43% 51% 46%
The Senate should have attempted to

pass COVID-19 relief with a

supermajority of 60 votes, even if it

resulted in less relief 29% 36% 22% 25% 24% 29% 38% 34% 15% 20%
Not sure 26% 19% 34% 3% 34% 23% 12% 23% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (732) (870) (275) (339) (600) (388) (1,047) (207) (207)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

The Senate was right to do whatever it

took to pass the most COVID-19

relief it could 45% 71% 19% 45% 80% 17% 44% 46% 53%
The Senate should have attempted to

pass COVID-19 relief with a

supermajority of 60 votes, even if it

resulted in less relief 29% 11% 57% 31% 8% 64% 24% 33% 38%
Not sure 26% 18% 24% 24% 12% 19% 31% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (548) (385) (452) (576) (475) (746) (403) (253)
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20. Favor Budget Reconciliation for Other Legislation

Would you favor or oppose the U.S. Senate passing other big legislative packages on a simple majority vote through budget reconciliation?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 39% 40% 38% 37% 40% 39% 40% 35% 46% 41%
Oppose 27% 35% 20% 19% 23% 28% 37% 32% 9% 20%
Not sure 34% 25% 43% 44% 37% 33% 23% 32% 45% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (730) (870) (274) (339) (600) (387) (1,044) (208) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 39% 64% 19% 36% 63% 14% 40% 41% 43%
Oppose 27% 7% 52% 31% 6% 62% 22% 31% 38%
Not sure 34% 29% 28% 33% 31% 23% 38% 29% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (548) (384) (452) (576) (475) (745) (400) (255)
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21. Favor Ending Filibuster

Would you favor or oppose ending the legislative filibuster and allowing the U.S. Senate to pass all bills on a simple majority vote?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 36% 37% 34% 34% 33% 35% 41% 35% 37% 35%
Oppose 27% 37% 18% 18% 22% 29% 38% 32% 10% 18%
Not sure 37% 26% 48% 48% 45% 36% 21% 33% 54% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (727) (862) (269) (338) (597) (385) (1,040) (204) (205)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 36% 61% 17% 32% 63% 14% 35% 40% 38%
Oppose 27% 9% 49% 33% 6% 62% 23% 30% 40%
Not sure 37% 31% 34% 35% 31% 24% 42% 30% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (542) (384) (449) (573) (473) (739) (399) (253)
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22A. Support for Filibuster Reform — Make it harder to threaten to filibuster, so senators cannot block legislation with a threat alone
The filibuster has been reformed many times in U.S. history. Would you favor or oppose further reforming the legislative filibuster in any of the following

ways?
Among those who oppose ending the filibuster
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 37% 36% 39% 34% 37% 39% 36% 35% * 39%
Oppose 43% 46% 36% 34% 46% 42% 46% 44% * 33%
Not sure 20% 18% 25% 32% 17% 19% 18% 21% * 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (439) (286) (153) (56) (62) (179) (142) (337) (20) (38)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 37% 52% 31% 39% 65% 30% 40% 34% 37%
Oppose 43% 24% 48% 43% 16% 50% 38% 48% 43%
Not sure 20% 23% 21% 18% 19% 19% 22% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (439) (40) (197) (159) (37) (305) (171) (124) (95)
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22B. Support for Filibuster Reform — Require Senators who want to block legislation to actually hold the floor of the Senate by speaking in

person
The filibuster has been reformed many times in U.S. history. Would you favor or oppose further reforming the legislative filibuster in any of the following
ways?
Among those who oppose ending the filibuster
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 65% 64% 67% 40% 59% 68% 76% 68% * 58%
Oppose 20% 22% 17% 27% 29% 17% 15% 19% * 18%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 33% 12% 15% 9% 13% * 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101%
Unweighted N (440) (286) (154) (56) (62) (179) (143) (338) (20) (38)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 65% 46% 65% 70% 72% 69% 65% 66% 66%
Oppose 20% 31% 18% 23% 14% 17% 21% 18% 24%
Not sure 15% 23% 17% 7% 14% 13% 14% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (440) (40) (198) (159) (37) (306) (172) (124) (95)
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22C. Support for Filibuster Reform — End the filibuster for certain kinds of legislation, such as bills that safeguard voting rights
The filibuster has been reformed many times in U.S. history. Would you favor or oppose further reforming the legislative filibuster in any of the following

ways?
Among those who oppose ending the filibuster
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 19% 19% 18% 29% 25% 14% 16% 18% * 25%
Oppose 68% 71% 62% 45% 60% 71% 79% 70% * 51%
Not sure 14% 10% 20% 26% 16% 14% 6% 12% * 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (440) (286) (154) (56) (62) (179) (143) (338) (20) (38)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 19% 30% 16% 18% 45% 11% 22% 13% 24%
Oppose 68% 42% 71% 2% 24% 81% 63% 76% 65%
Not sure 14% 28% 12% 10% 31% 7% 15% 10% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (440) (40) (198) (159) (37) (306) (172) (124) (95)
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23. Infrastructure and Climate Change Stimulus

Now that COVID-19 relief has passed, would you favor or oppose another big legislative package to invest in America’s infrastructure and combat climate

change?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 47% 48% 45% 47% 46% 46% 48% 44% 55% 52%
Oppose 28% 35% 22% 18% 25% 30% 38% 33% 11% 19%
Not sure 25% 17% 33% 35% 29% 24% 14% 23% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,596) (732) (864) (275) (338) (598) (385) (1,045) (205) (206)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 47% 75% 20% 42% 80% 14% 47% 49% 52%
Oppose 28% 8% 53% 33% 5% 65% 23% 32% 36%
Not sure 25% 17% 26% 25% 15% 20% 30% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,596) (547) (384) (449) (576) (472) (743) (403) (252)
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24A. Support for Economic Proposals — Investing in the construction of roads, bridges, rail lines, ports and improvements to the electric grid

and other parts of the power sector

Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 70% 74% 66% 54% 61% 76% 85% 71% 68% 65%
Oppose 10% 13% 7% 14% 11% 9% 6% 10% 8% 10%
Not sure 20% 13% 27% 32% 28% 15% 9% 18% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (722) (851) (268) (328) (594) (383) (1,030) (203) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 70% 82% 66% 70% 88% 67% 68% 2% 79%
Oppose 10% 6% 15% 11% 4% 17% 10% 11% 12%
Not sure 20% 12% 18% 19% 9% 16% 22% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (539) (376) (443) (570) (464) (730) (395) (250)
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24B. Support for Economic Proposals — Investing in clean energy to reduce carbon emissions and combat climate change

Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 58% 56% 59% 60% 55% 58% 57% 53% 2% 64%
Oppose 25% 31% 19% 14% 21% 28% 35% 31% 9% 14%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 26% 24% 14% % 16% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (719) (857) (269) (332) (590) (385) (1,030) (202) (205)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 58% 86% 27% 57% 93% 21% 59% 57% 61%
Oppose 25% 6% 54% 27% 3% 63% 21% 29% 33%
Not sure 17% 8% 19% 16% 4% 15% 20% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (540) (374) (446) (571) (465) (729) (399) (251)
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24C. Support for Economic Proposals — Increasing funding for rural broadband internet access

Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 59% 60% 57% 49% 54% 62% 67% 58% 62% 58%
Oppose 17% 21% 13% 19% 13% 18% 18% 19% 9% 15%
Not sure 25% 19% 30% 32% 33% 20% 15% 24% 29% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,577) (722) (855) (269) (334) (594) (380) (1,031) (203) (205)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 59% 74% 49% 58% 78% 51% 57% 66% 62%
Oppose 17% 9% 29% 19% 6% 31% 16% 17% 23%
Not sure 25% 17% 22% 24% 16% 18% 27% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (542) (376) (443) (571) (467) (731) (399) (250)
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24D. Support for Economic Proposals — Building 1 million affordable and energy-efficient housing units
Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 49% 47% 51% 51% 52% 50% 43% 44% 66% 55%
Oppose 25% 32% 19% 17% 19% 29% 35% 30% 11% 17%
Not sure 26% 21% 30% 32% 30% 21% 22% 26% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (722) (866) (271) (333) (598) (386) (1,035) (206) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 49% 73% 27% 47% 70% 22% 53% 50% 45%
Oppose 25% 8% 47% 30% 7% 59% 20% 29% 36%
Not sure 26% 20% 26% 23% 23% 19% 27% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (545) (379) (448) (574) (470) (736) (400) (253)
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24E. Support for Economic Proposals — Providing advanced training for millions of workers in manufacturing and other industries
Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 60% 59% 61% 57% 58% 62% 62% 58% 65% 65%
Oppose 15% 19% 12% 12% 12% 17% 20% 18% 7% 11%
Not sure 25% 22% 28% 31% 31% 21% 18% 24% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,581) (724) (857) (271) (332) (594) (384) (1,037) (203) (204)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 60% 7% 48% 58% 79% 43% 62% 60% 61%
Oppose 15% 5% 27% 18% 4% 34% 13% 17% 21%
Not sure 25% 18% 25% 24% 17% 23% 25% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,581) (540) (877) (449) (572) (467) (733) (398) (251)
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24F. Support for Economic Proposals — Making community college free for all Americans
Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 50% 47% 53% 58% 49% 51% 42% 45% 63% 61%
Oppose 30% 37% 24% 21% 23% 32% 43% 36% 11% 20%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 21% 28% 17% 15% 20% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (720) (857) (269) (332) (594) (382) (1,033) (203) (205)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 50% 72% 27% 48% 73% 21% 52% 48% 49%
Oppose 30% 9% 58% 34% 10% 67% 25% 35% 39%
Not sure 20% 19% 15% 18% 17% 12% 22% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (540) (379) (444) (570) (466) (729) (399) (249)
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24G. Support for Economic Proposals — Providing universal pre-K for all American children
Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 55% 50% 61% 51% 57% 57% 55% 52% 68% 60%
Oppose 21% 28% 15% 15% 17% 24% 29% 25% 10% 17%
Not sure 23% 22% 25% 34% 26% 19% 16% 23% 22% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,578) (720) (858) (268) (331) (595) (384) (1,032) (203) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 55% 76% 38% 55% 78% 36% 57% 58% 53%
Oppose 21% 7% 43% 22% 6% 47% 17% 24% 32%
Not sure 23% 17% 20% 23% 16% 17% 26% 18% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,578) (540) (378) (445) (571) (469) (731) (399) (251)
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24H. Support for Economic Proposals — Creating a national paid family leave program

Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 46% 40% 51% 49% 50% 47% 38% 42% 61% 50%
Oppose 28% 34% 22% 17% 21% 31% 41% 33% 10% 20%
Not sure 27% 26% 27% 35% 30% 23% 22% 25% 29% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (717) (855) (268) (329) (593) (382) (1,031) (202) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 46% 65% 26% 47% 68% 22% 47% 48% 43%
Oppose 28% 11% 52% 30% 9% 60% 22% 31% 42%
Not sure 27% 24% 22% 23% 23% 18% 31% 21% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (537) (374) (446) (567) (466) (733) (396) (248)
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24l. Support for Economic Proposals — Creating subsidies that would reduce the cost of childcare for working parents
Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 57% 52% 60% 55% 57% 59% 54% 53% 69% 63%
Oppose 21% 28% 15% 19% 14% 22% 30% 24% 11% 14%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 26% 29% 19% 16% 23% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (717) (858) (271) (332) (591) (381) (1,028) (204) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 57% 78% 39% 53% 79% 31% 60% 53% 55%
Oppose 21% 7% 38% 25% 8% 47% 16% 26% 31%
Not sure 22% 15% 23% 22% 13% 22% 23% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (539) (372) (449) (569) (468) (730) (396) (253)
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24J. Support for Economic Proposals — Expanding subsidies for low- and middle-income Americans to buy health insurance
Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 56% 52% 59% 51% 53% 60% 57% 53% 67% 57%
Oppose 22% 29% 16% 17% 19% 23% 28% 25% 10% 17%
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 31% 28% 17% 15% 21% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (719) (854) (269) (329) (591) (384) (1,029) (203) (204)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 56% 80% 33% 53% 86% 28% 56% 60% 53%
Oppose 22% 7% 39% 29% 4% 48% 20% 22% 33%
Not sure 22% 14% 28% 19% 10% 24% 24% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (538) (373) (445) (569) (463) (728) (399) (250)
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25. Spending on Economic Proposals
The programs listed above, if all passed together by Congress, could cost as much as $3 trillion. Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Congress should spend as much as it

takes on these proposals 35% 36% 35% 35% 36% 36% 35% 33% 44% 39%
Congress should spend less on these

proposals 25% 28% 22% 26% 22% 23% 30% 27% 13% 23%
Congress should spend nothing on

these proposals 15% 21% 10% 9% 11% 19% 21% 19% 7% 8%
Not sure 24% 16% 32% 30% 31% 23% 14% 21% 36% 30%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (729) (873) (274) (338) (602) (388) (1,046) (208) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Congress should spend as much as it

takes on these proposals 35% 62% 14% 32% 63% 10% 35% 37% 39%
Congress should spend less on these

proposals 25% 17% 37% 28% 18% 38% 23% 28% 26%
Congress should spend nothing on

these proposals 15% 4% 32% 17% 1% 37% 11% 19% 26%
Not sure 24% 18% 17% 24% 18% 15% 30% 16% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (549) (384) (451) (578) (475) (745) (403) (254)
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26. Raising Taxes for Economic Proposals

Would you favor or oppose raising taxes on corporations and Americans making more than $400,000 to help pay for these proposals?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 55% 53% 57% 48% 49% 61% 60% 53% 65% 53%
Oppose 26% 33% 20% 22% 22% 27% 34% 30% 15% 20%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 30% 29% 12% 6% 17% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (733) (872) (276) (340) (601) (388) (1,047) (208) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 55% 83% 31% 54% 92% 25% 57% 57% 56%
Oppose 26% 8% 49% 31% 3% 61% 22% 31% 31%
Not sure 19% 9% 20% 15% 5% 15% 21% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (550) (385) (453) (578) (475) (747) (403) (255)
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27. DC Statehood
Would you favor or oppose making Washington, D.C. a U.S. state?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 36% 35% 37% 27% 39% 37% 41% 35% 50% 30%
Oppose 34% 41% 28% 29% 24% 37% 47% 40% 13% 26%
Not sure 29% 24% 34% 43% 37% 26% 12% 25% 36% 44%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (732) (872) (275) (340) (601) (388) (1,046) (208) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 36% 64% 13% 32% 68% 9% 35% 38% 44%
Oppose 34% 13% 63% 3% 9% 76% 30% 40% 37%
Not sure 29% 23% 23% 31% 23% 15% 35% 22% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (550) (383) (453) (578) (473) (748) (403) (255)
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28. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as President?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 26% 28% 23% 13% 24% 28% 35% 33% 10% 14%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 14% 24% 15% 17% 10% 17% 7% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8% 14% 13% 7% 4% % 8% 17%
Strongly disapprove 40% 36% 44% 34% 32% 43% 50% 36% 61% 38%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 15% 15% 4% 1% 6% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (731) (871) (276) (339) (599) (388) (1,047) (208) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 26% 5% 63% 22% 2% 66% 23% 29% 25%
Somewhat approve 16% 9% 24% 20% 4% 25% 17% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 5% 10% 4% 5% 11% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove 40% 74% 5% 39% 89% 2% 38% 42% 47%
Not sure 8% 4% 3% 8% 1% 2% 11% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (548) (384) (453) (577) (472) (746) (403) (254)
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29. Biden Approval on Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling immigration?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 10% 15% 10% 22% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 25% 25% 23% 24% 25% 22% 26% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 17% 15% 13% 8% 13% 9% 17%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 27% 17% 23% 37% 44% 40% 10% 16%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 27% 24% 15% 9% 14% 33% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,596) (730) (866) (276) (338) (600) (382) (1,043) (205) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 13% 28% 4% 9% 23% 2% 16% 12% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 40% 6% 25% 43% 5% 23% 26% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 14% 15% 14% 9% 13% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 6% 67% 31% 4% 79% 27% 37% 33%
Not sure 18% 15% 8% 21% 15% 5% 22% 10% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 9%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,596) (545) (383) (451) (575) (471) (744) (402) (251)
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30. Crisis at Mexico Border

Do you believe there is a crisis at the U.S. border with Mexico?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 62% 63% 61% 41% 51% 74% 77% 67% 52% 57%
No 17% 20% 15% 26% 20% 14% 12% 15% 22% 17%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 33% 29% 12% 12% 17% 26% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (733) (870) (276) (339) (600) (388) (1,047) (206) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 62% 54% 84% 62% 55% 89% 59% 68% 68%
No 17% 25% 7% 19% 27% 4% 19% 17% 15%
Not sure 20% 21% 9% 19% 18% 6% 22% 14% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (550) (384) (453) (578) (474) (746) (403) (255)
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31. Border Better Under Biden

On the whole, has the situation at the border gotten better or worse since President Biden took office?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better 19% 21% 17% 25% 23% 13% 17% 17% 18% 20%
Worse 45% 51% 40% 28% 35% 55% 58% 52% 26% 38%
Not sure 36% 28% 43% 47% 42% 32% 25% 31% 57% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (729) (870) (273) (338) (601) (387) (1,044) (207) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better 19% 33% 6% 17% 31% 2% 18% 19% 26%
Worse 45% 20% 82% 47% 20% 88% 44% 49% 46%
Not sure 36% 47% 12% 37% 49% 10% 38% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (547) (384) (450) (575) (474) (743) (403) (254)
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32A. Blame for Border — President Biden

Who do you think bears most of the blame for the situation at the border?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 31% 36% 26% 18% 21% 3% 43% 39% 10% 17%
Some blame 15% 16% 14% 18% 15% 14% 14% 16% 12% 13%
A little blame 20% 22% 18% 20% 21% 19% 19% 18% 23% 24%
No blame 19% 17% 21% 20% 18% 19% 20% 16% 31% 23%
Not sure 16% 10% 21% 24% 24% 12% 4% 12% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (726) (862) (269) (338) (596) (385) (1,038) (204) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most of the blame 31% 5% 67% 32% 4% 76% 27% 35% 36%
Some blame 15% 17% 14% 16% 18% 10% 14% 19% 14%
A little blame 20% 32% 7% 21% 32% 5% 17% 23% 26%
No blame 19% 33% 5% 17% 35% 4% 22% 15% 18%
Not sure 16% 13% 8% 14% 10% 5% 19% 9% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (543) (382) (446) (570) (472) (738) (400) (253)
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32B. Blame for Border — President Trump
Who do you think bears most of the blame for the situation at the border?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 30% 28% 31% 30% 28% 28% 35% 26% 44% 31%
Some blame 16% 15% 16% 19% 16% 13% 15% 14% 15% 20%
A little blame 11% 16% 7% 15% 14% 10% 5% 11% 9% 11%
No blame 31% 34% 28% 19% 22% 38% 42% 38% 11% 21%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 18% 20% 10% 3% 10% 21% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (727) (860) (271) (335) (598) (383) (1,038) (205) (205)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most of the blame 30% 57% 3% 26% 61% 2% 30% 31% 29%
Some blame 16% 22% 8% 16% 25% 6% 14% 17% 23%
A little blame 11% 8% 11% 14% 6% 9% 11% 9% 14%
No blame 31% 4% 68% 33% 3% 76% 28% 35% 31%
Not sure 13% 9% 10% 12% 5% 7% 17% 8% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,587) (546) (377) (449) (573) (470) (739) (399) (252)
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32C. Blame for Border — Congress

Who do you think bears most of the blame for the situation at the border?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 24% 28% 21% 15% 14% 27% 41% 29% 14% 12%
Some blame 36% 37% 34% 30% 32% 37% 42% 38% 29% 34%
A little blame 14% 15% 13% 20% 17% 12% 8% 12% 18% 19%
No blame 8% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 3% 7% 11% 11%
Not sure 18% 10% 25% 25% 27% 15% 6% 15% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (723) (859) (271) (335) (595) (381) (1,033) (204) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most of the blame 24% 20% 32% 27% 22% 41% 20% 32% 28%
Some blame 36% 41% 35% 37% 45% 36% 34% 36% 42%
A little blame 14% 15% 13% 11% 14% 9% 14% 12% 18%
No blame 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 6% 10% 8% 4%
Not sure 18% 15% 14% 15% 11% 8% 22% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (544) (378) (444) (572) (467) (737) (399) (249)
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32D. Blame for Border — The leaders of countries in Central America
Who do you think bears most of the blame for the situation at the border?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 29% 30% 28% 16% 20% 34% 44% 29% 29% 29%
Some blame 35% 38% 33% 25% 31% 38% 45% 39% 27% 28%
A little blame 13% 14% 11% 17% 19% 10% 6% 13% 11% 13%
No blame 6% 7% 5% 14% 7% 4% 1% 5% 8% 8%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 28% 24% 15% 4% 14% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (726) (862) (272) (336) (594) (386) (1,038) (205) (205)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most of the blame 29% 33% 25% 31% 43% 28% 26% 35% 32%
Some blame 35% 32% 43% 38% 35% 45% 34% 36% 42%
A little blame 13% 12% 16% 11% 7% 15% 12% 11% 16%
No blame 6% 8% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6%
Not sure 17% 15% 13% 13% 10% 8% 22% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (546) (379) (448) (573) (471) (737) (401) (252)
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32E. Blame for Border — Migrants from Central America
Who do you think bears most of the blame for the situation at the border?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 24% 28% 21% 17% 17% 30% 32% 26% 20% 24%
Some blame 28% 29% 27% 21% 24% 30% 36% 30% 22% 23%
A little blame 16% 18% 14% 17% 19% 14% 14% 17% 16% 11%
No blame 15% 16% 15% 20% 16% 13% 12% 14% 15% 19%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 24% 24% 14% 5% 13% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (723) (864) (272) (334) (596) (385) (1,035) (206) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most of the blame 24% 16% 38% 27% 18% 42% 23% 30% 25%
Some blame 28% 24% 36% 29% 26% 35% 27% 30% 29%
A little blame 16% 21% 11% 17% 20% 10% 15% 14% 24%
No blame 15% 23% 4% 15% 26% 6% 14% 15% 19%
Not sure 17% 15% 11% 12% 9% % 21% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,587) (543) (381) (449) (570) (472) (738) (400) (251)
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33. Turn Away Children at Border

Do you think the U.S. should turn away children who arrive at the border without a parent or guardian?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 35% 40% 29% 17% 27% 45% 43% 40% 23% 21%
No 43% 40% 46% 55% 48% 35% 39% 39% 53% 53%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 27% 24% 20% 17% 21% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (733) (871) (276) (339) (601) (388) (1,047) (208) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 35% 16% 62% 38% 17% 72% 31% 40% 41%
No 43% 65% 20% 41% 66% 14% 45% 41% 43%
Not sure 22% 19% 18% 20% 17% 15% 23% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (550) (384) (453) (578) (474) (747) (403) (255)
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34. Reasons for Immigration from Central America
Why do you believe migrants from Central America are heading north? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
To escape violence and poverty 58% 59% 58% 49% 55% 61% 68% 57% 61% 60%
To find work in America 49% 53% 45% 51% 48% 44% 54% 47% 53% 50%
To take advantage of President
Biden’s immigration policies 46% 51% 41% 34% 36% 53% 56% 50% 33% 35%
None of these 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Not sure 12% 7% 16% 21% 18% 7% 2% 10% 19% 14%
Unweighted N (1,606) (733) (873) (276) (340) (602) (388) (1,048) (208) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
To escape violence and poverty 58% 76% 40% 58% 88% 36% 56% 63% 66%
To find work in America 49% 63% 36% 46% 66% 35% 46% 51% 58%
To take advantage of President
Biden’s immigration policies 46% 31% 73% 45% 28% 82% 41% 50% 52%
None of these 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 12% 7% 9% 10% 4% 6% 14% 7% 3%

Unweighted N (1,606) (550) (385) (453) (578) (475) (748) (403) (255)
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35A. Favor Immigration Policies — Comprehensive immigration reform including a path to citizenship for undocumented immigrants already in

the U.S.
Which of the following approaches to immigration would you favor or oppose?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 53% 53% 54% 52% 51% 51% 61% 51% 58% 58%
Oppose 26% 32% 20% 22% 24% 29% 27% 30% 14% 21%
Not sure 21% 15% 26% 26% 25% 20% 12% 19% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (730) (869) (274) (337) (600) (388) (1,045) (206) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 53% 76% 33% 54% 84% 29% 53% 54% 63%
Oppose 26% 10% 48% 29% 7% 56% 24% 30% 29%
Not sure 21% 13% 19% 17% 9% 15% 24% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (549) (384) (449) (576) (475) (744) (403) (253)
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35B. Favor Immigration Policies — A border wall.
Which of the following approaches to immigration would you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 41% 46% 36% 27% 37% 49% 47% 48% 25% 30%
Oppose 42% 40% 44% 47% 37% 39% 46% 38% 50% 48%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 27% 26% 12% 7% 14% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (728) (863) (272) (336) (598) (385) (1,042) (204) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 41% 15% 79% 43% 11% 87% 39% 45% 43%
Oppose 42% 2% 7% 41% 80% 5% 41% 44% 47%
Not sure 17% 13% 14% 16% 9% 7% 21% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (543) (380) (450) (574) (472) (741) (400) (252)
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35C. Favor Immigration Policies — Shielding “dreamers” who were brought to the US as children from deportation and providing them with a

pathway to citizenship.

Which of the following approaches to immigration would you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 56% 54% 58% 53% 53% 54% 66% 55% 64% 58%
Oppose 22% 26% 17% 20% 19% 25% 21% 24% 9% 20%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 27% 28% 21% 13% 20% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (731) (868) (274) (337) (600) (388) (1,044) (207) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 56% 80% 35% 55% 87% 31% 57% 57% 63%
Oppose 22% 9% 38% 26% 6% 46% 20% 25% 22%
Not sure 22% 11% 27% 19% 7% 23% 23% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (548) (384) (449) (575) (475) (744) (403) (253)

57



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210326 v
March 23-25, 2021 - 1,606 U.S. Adults

35D. Favor Immigration Policies — Turning away children who arrive at the border without a parent or guardian.
Which of the following approaches to immigration would you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 36% 43% 29% 25% 30% 43% 43% 41% 25% 26%
Oppose 41% 37% 44% 49% 44% 34% 40% 38% 47% 48%
Not sure 23% 20% 26% 26% 26% 23% 17% 21% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (727) (871) (273) (338) (600) (387) (1,043) (207) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 36% 18% 62% 40% 17% 71% 33% 40% 42%
Oppose 41% 64% 18% 38% 65% 13% 41% 40% 45%
Not sure 23% 18% 20% 23% 18% 17% 26% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,598) (548) (383) (449) (576) (474) (742) (403) (253)
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36. Strict gun laws
In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Make gun laws more strict 50% 43% 57% 45% 44% 54% 56% 45% 62% 62%
No change 27% 29% 25% 25% 23% 28% 32% 31% 14% 17%
Make gun laws less strict 13% 20% 6% 12% 15% 12% 11% 14% 10% 8%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 17% 18% 6% 2% 9% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,605) (732) (873) (275) (340) (602) (388) (1,048) (208) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Make gun laws more strict 50% 79% 21% 47% 88% 16% 51% 50% 52%
No change 27% 10% 50% 29% 7% 53% 26% 29% 25%
Make gun laws less strict 13% 5% 20% 16% 3% 25% 13% 14% 16%
Not sure 10% 6% 9% 8% 3% 6% 11% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,605) (550) (385) (453) (578) (475) (748) (403) (255)
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37. Worried About Gun Violence

How worried are you about gun violence in your community?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 19% 16% 22% 18% 22% 19% 17% 16% 30% 23%
Somewhat worried 30% 29% 31% 28% 29% 32% 33% 29% 30% 34%
Not very worried 23% 24% 21% 24% 18% 24% 25% 24% 15% 23%
Not at all worried 20% 24% 16% 16% 16% 21% 26% 24% 12% 9%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 15% 16% 4% 0% 6% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (732) (869) (273) (340) (601) (387) (1,046) (208) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 19% 37% 6% 13% 33% 5% 19% 19% 21%
Somewhat worried 30% 38% 23% 31% 44% 18% 30% 32% 31%
Not very worried 23% 17% 28% 26% 18% 28% 23% 23% 21%
Not at all worried 20% 5% 37% 25% 4% 47% 19% 21% 24%
Not sure 8% 4% 5% 6% 1% 1% 8% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (548) (385) (452) (576) (474) (746) (402) (255)
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38. More or Less Worried About Gun Violence
Are you more or less worried about gun violence in your community than you were in the past?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More worried 30% 27% 32% 32% 27% 29% 30% 26% 38% 35%
Less worried 9% 13% 6% 9% 12% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9%
About the same 51% 52% 50% 42% 41% 58% 60% 56% 42% 42%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 16% 20% 5% 2% 8% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (731) (868) (272) (339) (602) (386) (1,046) (208) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More worried 30% 44% 19% 27% 44% 15% 27% 33% 30%
Less worried 9% 8% 13% 9% 3% 16% 10% 8% 10%
About the same 51% 43% 61% 57% 50% 66% 52% 53% 53%
Not sure 10% 5% 7% 8% 3% 4% 12% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (547) (385) (452) (576) (475) (744) (402) (255)
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39. Favor Assault Weapon Ban

Do you favor or oppose a nationwide ban on assault weapons?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 50% 44% 55% 41% 43% 54% 60% 48% 63% 48%
Oppose 32% 41% 24% 29% 32% 32% 34% 36% 17% 25%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 29% 25% 14% 6% 16% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (732) (871) (274) (340) (601) (388) (1,048) (207) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 50% 79% 24% 47% 87% 19% 50% 52% 56%
Oppose 32% 10% 58% 38% 7% 68% 28% 38% 32%
Not sure 18% 11% 19% 15% 6% 13% 22% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (549) (385) (453) (578) (475) (747) (402) (255)
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40. Favor Background Checks for Guns

Do you favor or oppose requiring criminal and mental background checks for all those buying guns, including at gun shows and private sales?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 71% 66% 75% 60% 64% 77% 77% 71% 74% 67%
Oppose 15% 21% 9% 17% 16% 13% 14% 15% 10% 15%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 23% 19% 10% 10% 14% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,599) (729) (870) (272) (339) (602) (386) (1,045) (208) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 71% 88% 57% 71% 94% 57% 70% 76% 70%
Oppose 15% 6% 27% 14% 3% 27% 15% 14% 19%
Not sure 15% 6% 16% 14% 3% 16% 15% 10% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (547) (385) (450) (576) (475) (746) (401) (254)
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41. Party to Handle Gun Laws
Who do you trust more to handle gun laws?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democrats 31% 29% 33% 25% 30% 30% 40% 29% 47% 27%
Republicans 27% 31% 24% 16% 24% 31% 35% 34% 9% 19%
Independents 12% 17% 8% 20% 11% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10%
Not sure 30% 23% 35% 39% 36% 28% 16% 26% 33% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (731) (872) (273) (340) (602) (388) (1,048) (208) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Democrats 31% 73% 3% 18% 71% 2% 28% 35% 39%
Republicans 27% 2% 75% 21% 1% 2% 23% 31% 30%
Independents 12% 4% 4% 30% 9% 9% 13% 13% 11%
Not sure 30% 21% 19% 30% 19% 17% 35% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,603) (549) (385) (452) (578) (475) (748) (402) (254)
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42. Race Relations in the U.S.
How are race relations in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally good 26% 32% 19% 25% 26% 25% 27% 27% 16% 26%
Generally bad 53% 49% 57% 42% 48% 59% 61% 53% 68% 46%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 33% 26% 16% 12% 20% 16% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (733) (872) (275) (340) (602) (388) (1,048) (208) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Generally good 26% 21% 36% 30% 12% 43% 24% 29% 30%
Generally bad 53% 64% 46% 50% 75% 42% 52% 59% 55%
Not sure 21% 15% 18% 21% 13% 15% 25% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (549) (385) (453) (577) (475) (748) (403) (255)
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43. Race Relations in Community
How are race relations in your community?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally good 56% 60% 52% 44% 46% 62% 70% 59% 47% 49%
Generally bad 17% 17% 17% 19% 22% 15% 14% 16% 20% 22%
Not sure 27% 23% 31% 37% 32% 24% 16% 25% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (726) (865) (272) (334) (598) (387) (1,042) (207) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Generally good 56% 53% 72% 58% 48% 78% 55% 58% 62%
Generally bad 17% 23% 14% 15% 25% 10% 16% 22% 18%
Not sure 27% 25% 14% 27% 27% 12% 29% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (546) (382) (451) (576) (473) (737) (401) (254)
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44. Race Factor in Atlanta Shooting

Last week a white gunman shot and killed eight people at massage parlors in the Atlanta area, six of whom were Asian-American women. How important a
factor do you think race was in these shootings?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Major factor 41% 38% 45% 40% 42% 43% 40% 35% 63% 51%
Minor factor 15% 18% 12% 21% 17% 10% 14% 15% 9% 14%
Not a factor 23% 27% 19% 13% 15% 28% 31% 28% 11% 15%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 26% 26% 19% 14% 22% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (733) (871) (275) (340) (601) (388) (1,047) (208) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Major factor 41% 67% 21% 36% 70% 15% 43% 43% 41%
Minor factor 15% 13% 14% 19% 13% 13% 15% 14% 16%
Not a factor 23% 7% 44% 27% 5% 55% 19% 25% 29%
Not sure 21% 13% 22% 18% 12% 17% 23% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (549) (385) (453) (578) (474) (747) (403) (255)
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45. Pandemic Racism Towards Asian-Americans

Do you think racism toward Asian-Americans has increased since the start of the COVID-19 pandemic?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 54% 49% 59% 51% 51% 56% 59% 51% 59% 63%
No 23% 30% 17% 20% 22% 25% 25% 27% 15% 12%
Not sure 22% 21% 23% 29% 2% 19% 16% 22% 26% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (729) (872) (273) (339) (601) (388) (1,045) (208) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 54% 78% 33% 53% 87% 29% 52% 60% 57%
No 23% 10% 41% 29% 5% 47% 24% 25% 26%
Not sure 22% 12% 25% 18% 8% 24% 25% 15% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (548) (382) (453) (578) (474) (747) (401) (255)
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46A. Racism a Problem for Ethnic Groups — Black Americans

How big a problem is racism for ...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A big problem 55% 49% 61% 60% 50% 54% 58% 49% 76% 61%
A small problem 22% 27% 18% 18% 20% 26% 22% 25% 13% 19%
Not a problem 13% 16% 10% 13% 14% 11% 13% 15% 5% 10%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 8% 16% 8% 6% 11% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (728) (866) (273) (336) (599) (386) (1,043) (204) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A big problem 55% 79% 31% 53% 88% 24% 57% 54% 57%
A small problem 22% 9% 40% 24% 7% 43% 20% 23% 26%
Not a problem 13% 7% 19% 17% 2% 25% 13% 14% 13%
Not sure 10% 6% 11% 6% 3% 8% 11% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (544) (381) (451) (576) (472) (742) (402) (253)
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46B. Racism a Problem for Ethnic Groups — Latino Americans
How big a problem is racism for ...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A big problem 38% 33% 42% 39% 38% 36% 38% 33% 47% 52%
A small problem 35% 40% 31% 35% 28% 38% 38% 37% 34% 27%
Not a problem 14% 17% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15% 16% 8% 11%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 12% 19% 11% 9% 15% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (727) (865) (271) (337) (597) (387) (1,041) (205) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A big problem 38% 61% 17% 33% 69% 12% 37% 37% 41%
A small problem 35% 25% 46% 40% 24% 50% 33% 3% 40%
Not a problem 14% 6% 23% 19% 3% 29% 15% 15% 13%
Not sure 13% 8% 14% 8% 5% 10% 15% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,592) (544) (383) (449) (572) (474) (742) (402) (253)
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46C. Racism a Problem for Ethnic Groups — Asian Americans

How big a problem is racism for ...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A big problem 46% 39% 52% 52% 41% 45% 47% 42% 58% 49%
A small problem 29% 34% 24% 21% 30% 31% 32% 30% 26% 28%
Not a problem 14% 18% 11% 15% 12% 14% 15% 16% 6% 11%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 11% 18% 10% 7% 12% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,596) (727) (869) (272) (336) (600) (388) (1,042) (206) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A big problem 46% 69% 23% 40% 76% 19% 46% 46% 44%
A small problem 29% 19% 41% 33% 18% 44% 27% 28% 36%
Not a problem 14% 5% 24% 18% 1% 29% 14% 17% 14%
Not sure 11% 7% 12% 8% 4% 9% 12% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,596) (547) (382) (449) (577) (473) (744) (401) (253)
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46D. Racism a Problem for Ethnic Groups — White Americans
How big a problem is racism for ...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A big problem 18% 20% 17% 16% 16% 22% 18% 21% 8% 14%
A small problem 25% 27% 23% 22% 23% 25% 29% 27% 12% 23%
Not a problem 45% 42% 47% 50% 42% 43% 47% 39% 70% 51%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 12% 19% 10% 6% 13% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (727) (863) (272) (337) (596) (385) (1,038) (204) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A big problem 18% 12% 25% 21% 11% 30% 18% 19% 17%
A small problem 25% 18% 36% 26% 17% 34% 25% 25% 29%
Not a problem 45% 62% 29% 44% 67% 28% 43% 46% 49%
Not sure 12% 8% 10% 9% 6% 8% 14% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (546) (380) (446) (573) (472) (740) (401) (252)
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47. Attend In-Person Sporting Events
Will you attend a sporting event with fans in attendance?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes, even if the stadium is full 14% 18% 11% 14% 16% 14% 13% 16% 7% 13%
Yes, but only with limited capacity 13% 17% 9% 17% 17% 10% 9% 12% 11% 16%
No, still too soon 51% 42% 60% 41% 41% 57% 64% 50% 60% 51%
Not sure 21% 23% 20% 28% 26% 18% 14% 21% 22% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (731) (871) (275) (339) (600) (388) (1,046) (208) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes, even if the stadium is full 14% 6% 25% 15% 2% 31% 11% 17% 19%
Yes, but only with limited capacity 13% 17% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 17%
No, still too soon 51% 67% 38% 49% 7% 34% 53% 52% 50%
Not sure 21% 11% 23% 24% 8% 23% 23% 18% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (550) (382) (452) (578) (474) (745) (403) (255)
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48. Vaccine Required to Attend Sporting Events
Should vaccination be a requirement to attend sporting events?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 51% 50% 52% 44% 43% 55% 60% 50% 51% 56%
No 49% 50% 48% 56% 57% 45% 40% 50% 49% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (727) (870) (271) (339) (599) (388) (1,044) (207) (205)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 51% 76% 30% 45% 84% 24% 48% 55% 58%
No 49% 24% 70% 55% 16% 76% 52% 45% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (547) (383) (452) (577) (473) (743) (402) (254)
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49. Discussion of Politics in Sports
How has the discussion of politics in sports on social media impacted your viewing habits:

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
| watch sports more often 6% 9% 3% 12% 8% 4% 2% 5% 9% %
| watch sports less often 19% 26% 12% 17% 18% 20% 19% 19% 10% 21%
| watch the same amount 31% 33% 28% 20% 30% 34% 35% 31% 38% 26%
| don’t watch sports 45% 31% 57% 51% 44% 42% 44% 45% 43% 47%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,601) (730) (871) (273) (340) (600) (388) (1,045) (208) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
| watch sports more often 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6%
| watch sports less often 19% 11% 31% 22% 9% 34% 15% 22% 25%
| watch the same amount 31% 39% 24% 29% 43% 23% 30% 31% 38%
| don’t watch sports 45% 42% 41% 43% 43% 40% 48% 41% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,601) (548) (384) (453) (577) (474) (746) (402) (255)
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50. Reason for Decreasing Award Show Viewership

The number of viewers of awards shows in 2021 is down. Do you think this is because...

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Awards shows are outdated 25% 28% 23% 30% 23% 22% 28% 27% 17% 23%
Uninterested in the nominees 23% 23% 22% 19% 20% 22% 30% 22% 26% 20%
No red carpet 9% 8% 11% 14% 10% 9% 5% 8% 12% 12%
Other 18% 20% 15% 11% 15% 23% 19% 21% 9% 14%
Not sure 25% 22% 29% 25% 33% 26% 17% 22% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (730) (872) (273) (340) (602) (387) (1,046) (208) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Awards shows are outdated 25% 28% 22% 28% 29% 23% 23% 30% 25%
Uninterested in the nominees 23% 22% 28% 22% 21% 26% 21% 25% 28%
No red carpet 9% 12% 8% 10% 11% 6% 11% 7% 8%
Other 18% 12% 23% 19% 13% 32% 16% 18% 22%
Not sure 25% 25% 18% 22% 25% 13% 28% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (549) (385) (453) (578) (475) (747) (402) (255)
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51. Chris Harrison Hosting The Bachelor

Do you think Chris Harrison should host the next installment of the 'Bachelor’ franchise?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 14% 12% 16% 11% 16% 16% 13% 16% 13% 9%
No 19% 18% 20% 25% 22% 15% 16% 17% 24% 21%
Not sure 67% 70% 63% 64% 62% 69% 72% 67% 63% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (726) (869) (272) (339) (599) (385) (1,045) (206) (204)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 14% 12% 22% 13% 10% 22% 13% 15% 17%
No 19% 26% 15% 18% 21% 14% 20% 19% 19%
Not sure 67% 62% 62% 69% 69% 64% 67% 65% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (546) (385) (450) (575) (472) (743) (400) (253)
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52. Perception of Meghan Markle Change
Did your perception of Meghan Markle change after her CBS interview?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 20% 22% 18% 25% 22% 16% 20% 21% 12% 24%
No 56% 56% 56% 37% 47% 65% 71% 58% 62% 42%
Unsure 24% 22% 26% 38% 32% 20% 10% 22% 26% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (730) (872) (274) (340) (600) (388) (1,047) (207) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 20% 25% 25% 13% 19% 23% 17% 22% 29%
No 56% 57% 55% 65% 65% 62% 57% 60% 56%
Unsure 24% 18% 20% 22% 15% 15% 26% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (549) (385) (453) (578) (474) (746) (402) (254)
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53. Meghan Markle on Mental Health

When Meghan Markle revealed she had suicidal thoughts, did it change your perception of mental health issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 13% 14% 11% 18% 18% 10% 6% 9% 17% 23%
No 68% 67% 69% 52% 56% 76% 87% 74% 66% 50%
Undecided 19% 18% 19% 29% 26% 15% 7% 17% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (728) (871) (273) (339) (599) (388) (1,046) (206) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 13% 19% 9% 10% 16% 6% 13% 14% 12%
No 68% 68% 76% 73% 76% 83% 66% 73% 74%
Undecided 19% 13% 15% 18% 8% 11% 21% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (549) (385) (452) (577) (474) (744) (401) (254)
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54. Get Children Vaccinated
Will you get your child vaccinated for COVID-19 as soon as they're eligible?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 39% 50% 31% 27% 39% 54% * 39% 31% 47%
No 37% 28% 44% 53% 36% 21% * 38% 36% 33%
Unsure 24% 22% 25% 19% 25% 26% * 24% 33% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% * 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (272) (105) (167) (44) (174) (51) (3) (144) (45) (62)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 39% 61% 36% 25% 66% 26% 29% 47% 63%
No 37% 24% 46% 41% 14% 53% 42% 36% 24%
Unsure 24% 16% 18% 34% 20% 21% 29% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (272) (108) (57) (62) (83) (56) (120) (68) (61)
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55. Change in Mental Health
Since the pandemic began, how has your mental health changed?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better 9% 12% 7% 19% 13% 5% 2% 8% 10% 9%
Worse 25% 21% 28% 34% 28% 21% 18% 25% 23% 24%
The same 58% 60% 55% 35% 46% 68% 77% 60% 55% 53%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 12% 14% 6% 3% 6% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,600) (731) (869) (274) (337) (601) (388) (1,045) (206) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better 9% 10% 10% 9% 5% 8% 10% 7% 11%
Worse 25% 32% 18% 22% 32% 17% 24% 25% 25%
The same 58% 51% 67% 62% 57% 71% 58% 63% 60%
Not sure 9% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (549) (384) (453) (578) (475) (745) (402) (254)
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56. Change in Anxiety Levels

Since the pandemic began, how have your anxiety levels changed?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Increased 3% 31% 43% 40% 41% 37% 31% 38% 36% 3%
Decreased 7% 8% 5% 14% 8% 3% 4% 6% 6% 8%
The same 48% 54% 44% 30% 40% 57% 63% 51% 47% 45%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 16% 12% 3% 2% 6% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (727) (867) (272) (337) (600) (385) (1,044) (204) (205)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Increased 3% 51% 28% 32% 50% 27% 35% 41% 39%
Decreased 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 9%
The same 48% 38% 60% 57% 43% 65% 51% 49% 49%
Not sure 8% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (546) (383) (450) (576) (472) (739) (401) (255)
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57. Change to Stigma

Has the pandemic changed the stigma associated with mental health?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 23% 22% 25% 28% 28% 24% 13% 19% 33% 33%
No 43% 47% 39% 31% 37% 46% 55% 48% 33% 29%
Not sure 34% 31% 36% 42% 35% 30% 31% 33% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (728) (869) (271) (338) (600) (388) (1,044) (205) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 23% 31% 17% 21% 27% 16% 24% 25% 20%
No 43% 35% 54% 47% 37% 61% 40% 49% 47%
Not sure 34% 33% 29% 32% 36% 23% 36% 26% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (547) (384) (451) (577) (474) (742) (402) (255)
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58. Celebrities Change Perception

Have celebrities opening up about mental health changed your perception and awareness?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 18% 17% 19% 24% 24% 16% 11% 14% 27% 25%
No 67% 67% 66% 50% 54% 75% 84% 73% 60% 48%
Not sure 15% 16% 15% 26% 23% 10% 5% 13% 13% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (726) (863) (270) (336) (596) (387) (1,042) (204) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 18% 28% 13% 15% 24% 9% 19% 21% 17%
No 67% 59% 75% 73% 66% 84% 66% 69% 70%
Not sure 15% 13% 12% 12% 10% 7% 16% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (546) (382) (450) (577) (473) (736) (402) (254)
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59. Felt Sad or Depressed

Have you felt sad or depressed more often during the pandemic than before?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 33% 25% 40% 41% 37% 28% 29% 32% 34% 35%
No 53% 59% 47% 37% 43% 63% 64% 55% 49% 47%
Not sure 14% 16% 13% 23% 20% 9% % 13% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (725) (868) (272) (336) (598) (387) (1,043) (205) (205)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 33% 47% 23% 28% 45% 21% 30% 38% 31%
No 53% 43% 65% 59% 47% 70% 54% 53% 59%
Not sure 14% 11% 12% 13% 8% 9% 16% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,593) (548) (382) (451) (576) (472) (739) (402) (255)
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60. Hopeful about Return to Normal
Do you feel hopeful about a return to normal by the end of 20217

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 52% 55% 50% 40% 51% 53% 65% 54% 44% 56%
No 25% 27% 23% 32% 25% 26% 19% 26% 30% 17%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 28% 24% 21% 16% 20% 26% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,593) (729) (864) (271) (338) (599) (385) (1,043) (205) (205)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 52% 53% 57% 52% 59% 59% 45% 59% 67%
No 25% 23% 24% 29% 21% 25% 29% 24% 18%
Not sure 22% 23% 20% 19% 20% 16% 25% 17% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,593) (544) (383) (453) (573) (473) (742) (401) (253)




